(HA-99-34)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 999 ADOPTED ON MAY 25, 1999

WHEREAS, on March 26, 1999, the San Diego Housing Commission Board recommended adoption of the proposed revisions to the Housing Commission Loan and Grant Policies; and

WHEREAS, on April 21, 1999, the Land Use and Housing Committee recommended adoption of the proposed revisions to the Housing Commission Loan and Grant Policies; and

WHEREAS, San Diego Municipal Code section 98.0301(d)(8)(iv) requires that the establishment or approval of any major new policy relating to the method of operations be presented to the Housing Authority for final approval; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Housing Authority approves the adoption of the proposed revisions to the Housing Commission Loan and Grant Policies as fully described in San Diego Housing Commission Report No. HCR99-026.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By_____ Prescilla Dugard Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 05/06/99 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-99-34